
# 28 Long Beach State (16-8) -vs- # 14 Wichita State (18-5)
3/19/2005 at Wichita, KS (Eck Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marco Estrada (5-0)
Loss: Foster, Jereme (2-1)
Save: Neil Jamison (7)
HBP: None
PB: Chris Jones
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Terry Harrison First: Dennis Walker Third Base: Tim Norman 
Start: 2:01 pm   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 3,474   
Game notes:
- ID-327253
- HAMMOND, Ste faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 13 0
Wichita State 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 9 2

Long Beach State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Boatright cf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Chuck Sindingler 2b 5 0 2 2 0 0 1
Chris Jones c 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Evan Longoria ss 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Brandon Godfrey 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Steve Velazco rf 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
Zach Barger dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Scott Bradley lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Cole Jacobsen 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Marco Estrada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steve Hammond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Neil Jamison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 5 13 5 2 7 7

2B: Brandon Godfrey (1); Steve Velazco (1)
SB: Evan Longoria (1); Cole Jacobsen (1)
CS: Sean Boatright (1)
DP: 1

Wichita State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hurlbutt, Blake rf 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
McCoola, Nick ss 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
Sublett, Damon 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Schermerhorn, Derek 1b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Vinze, Quin dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Napolitan, Phil cf 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
Muich, Joe c 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Reida, Tad 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Waddell, Kenny lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Foster, Jereme p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Touchatt, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 2 9 2 3 9 9

2B: Reida, Tad (1)
SB: Schermerhorn, Derek (1); Napolitan, Phil (1)
E: Hurlbutt, Blake (1); Reida, Tad (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marco Estrada (W, 5-0) 7.0 6 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 6 7 106
Steve Hammond 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Brian Anderson 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 11
Neil Jamison (S, 7) 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 14
Totals 9 2 2 3 9 0 0 0 0 35 38 8 9 132

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Foster, Jereme (L, 2-1) 8.0 10 3 2 1 7 1 0 0 0 32 33 4 10 104
Touchatt, Kyle 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 31
Totals 13 5 4 2 7 1 0 0 0 38 40 5 12 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS WSU
BOATRIGHT, S struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
SINDINGLER grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0
JONES, Chris flied out to lf (3-2). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 1st LBS WSU
Hurlbutt flied out to rf (1-1). 0 0
McCoola grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 0
Sublett struck out looking (1-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS WSU
LONGORIA, Ev reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
GODFREY, Bra struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
VELAZCO, Ste struck out swinging (3-2); LONGORIA, Ev stole second. 0 0
BARGER, Zach singled to left center, RBI (0-0); LONGORIA, Ev scored, unearned. 1 0
BRADLEY, Sco struck out looking (1-2). 1 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 2nd LBS WSU
Schermerhorn singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Vinze grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0); Schermerhorn out on the play. 1 0
Napolitan singled to left field (1-2). 1 0
Napolitan stole second. 1 0
Muich walked (3-1). 1 0
Reida lined out to ss (1-0). 1 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS WSU
JACOBSEN, Co grounded out to p, bunt (1-1). 1 0
BOATRIGHT, S flied out to lf (1-2). 1 0
SINDINGLER flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 3rd LBS WSU
Waddell lined out to cf (1-2). 1 0
Hurlbutt struck out looking (3-2). 1 0
McCoola singled to pitcher (3-2). 1 0
McCoola advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Sublett flied out to cf (1-1). 1 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS WSU
JONES, Chris singled to right field (2-1). 1 0
JONES, Chris advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
LONGORIA, Ev walked (3-2). 1 0
GODFREY, Bra grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); LONGORIA, Ev out on the play; JONES, Chris
advanced to third. 1 0
VELAZCO, Ste doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2); JONES, Chris scored. 2 0
BARGER, Zach out at first 1b to p (0-0). 2 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 4th LBS WSU
Schermerhorn walked (3-0). 2 0
Schermerhorn stole second. 2 0
Vinze grounded out to ss (0-1); Schermerhorn advanced to third. 2 0



Napolitan struck out looking (2-2). 2 0
Muich lined out to rf to right center (0-1). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS WSU
BRADLEY, Sco singled up the middle (0-2). 2 0
JACOBSEN, Co grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1); BRADLEY, Sco advanced to second. 2 0
BOATRIGHT, S singled through the left side (1-1); BRADLEY, Sco advanced to third. 2 0
SINDINGLER singled to left field, RBI (0-0); BOATRIGHT, S advanced to second; BRADLEY, Sco scored. 3 0
SINDINGLER advanced to second; BOATRIGHT, S out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 0
JONES, Chris struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 5th LBS WSU
Reida singled to center field (0-0). 3 0
Waddell flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 3 0
Hurlbutt singled to left field (2-2); Reida advanced to third. 3 0
McCoola singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Hurlbutt advanced to second; Reida scored. 3 1
Sublett struck out looking (3-2). 3 1
Schermerhorn walked (3-2); McCoola advanced to second; Hurlbutt advanced to third. 3 1
Vinze struck out swinging (1-2). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS WSU
LONGORIA, Ev grounded out to 3b (2-0). 3 1
GODFREY, Bra singled up the middle (0-0). 3 1
VELAZCO, Ste struck out looking (0-2). 3 1
BARGER, Zach grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 6th LBS WSU
Napolitan struck out swinging (1-2). 3 1
Muich struck out looking (1-2). 3 1
Reida out at first 1b to p (1-2). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS WSU
BRADLEY, Sco grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 1
JACOBSEN, Co singled through the right side (3-2). 3 1
BOATRIGHT, S struck out swinging (2-2). 3 1
SINDINGLER grounded out to 3b (2-2). 3 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 7th LBS WSU
Waddell grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 3 1
Hurlbutt grounded out to 2b (3-2). 3 1
McCoola grounded out to 2b (1-0). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS WSU
JONES, Chris grounded out to ss (2-1). 3 1
LONGORIA, Ev popped up to ss (0-1). 3 1
GODFREY, Bra doubled to left center (0-0). 3 1
VELAZCO, Ste singled to second base (0-1); GODFREY, Bra advanced to third, out at home p to c. 3 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 8th LBS WSU
HAMMOND, Ste to p for ESTRADA, Mar. 3 1
Sublett singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 3 1
ANDERSON, Br to p for HAMMOND, Ste. 3 1



Schermerhorn grounded out to p (1-2); Sublett advanced to second. 3 1
Vinze flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Napolitan singled up the middle, RBI (2-2); Sublett scored. 3 2
Muich flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS WSU
Touchatt to p for Foster. 3 2
BARGER, Zach grounded out to 2b (1-2). 3 2
BRADLEY, Sco grounded out to 2b (3-2). 3 2
JACOBSEN, Co singled to center field (2-2). 3 2
JACOBSEN, Co stole second. 3 2
BOATRIGHT, S walked (3-2). 3 2
SINDINGLER singled to left field, RBI (0-0); BOATRIGHT, S advanced to second; JACOBSEN, Co scored. 4 2
JONES, Chris singled through the right side, RBI (2-1); SINDINGLER advanced to second, advanced to third
on a fielding error by rf; BOATRIGHT, S scored. 5 2
LONGORIA, Ev flied out to cf (2-1). 5 2

Wichita State - Bottom of 9th LBS WSU
JAMISON, Nei to p for ANDERSON, Br. 5 2
Reida doubled to left center (1-1). 5 2
Waddell struck out looking (3-2). 5 2
Hurlbutt struck out swinging (1-2). 5 2
McCoola grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 2


